Inc., and with The Goshen Interfaith Hospitality Network, Inc. d/b/a First Light Mission, pursuant 
to the agreements provided with this Memorandum.  Goshen Theater, Inc. seeks Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($50,000.00), Chain Reaction Bicycle Project, Inc. seeks Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-
Nine and 18/100 Dollars ($4,259.18), and The Goshen Interfaith Hospitality Network, Inc. d/b/a 
First Light Mission seeks Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) for 2026.   

Suggested Motion:  I move to approve agreements with Goshen Theater, Inc. in the amount of Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), with Chain Reaction Bicycle Project, Inc. in the amount of Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine and 18/100 Dollars ($4,259.18), and with The Goshen Interfaith 
Hospitality Network, Inc. d/b/a First Light Mission in the amount of Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($30,000.00) to support the work described it each agreement, and authorize Mayor Leichty to 
execute each agreement. 

Richard Aguirre

[...]

the Partner, except for de minimis and nonsystematic 
violations, has not violated the terms of: 

(i) I.C. 24-4.7 [Telephone Solicitation of Consumers];  

(ii) I.C. 24-5-12 [Telephone Solicitations]; or 

(iii) I.C. 24-5-14 [Regulation of Automatic Dialing Machines]; 

in the previous three hundred sixty-five (365) days, even if I.C. 24-4.7 is 
preempted by federal law; and 

b. the Partner will not violate the terms of I.C. 24-4.7 for the 
duration of this Agreement, even if I.C. 24-4.7 is preempted by federal law. 

ii.The Partner and any principals of the Partner certify that an affiliate or 
principal of the Partner and any agent acting on behalf of the Partner or on behalf of 
an affiliate or principal of the Partner, except for de minimis and nonsystematic 
violations,  

c. has not violated the terms of I.C. 24-4.7 in the previous three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days, even if I.C. 24-4.7 is preempted by federal law; 
and  

d. will not violate the terms of I.C. 24-4.7 for the duration of this 
Agreement even if I.C. 24-4.7 is preempted by federal law. 

10. Employment Eligibility Verification.  As required by I.C.

[...]

quantities used in the Project. Adjustments to the actual number of units for a work item used in 
the Project and resulting compensation will be done by written change order. 

Total (estimated) Project cost, prior to any amendment(s) or change order(s), is One Million One 
Hundred Seventy-one Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,171,800.00). 

Contractor will be responsible for all expenses incurred in the performance of Work under this 
Contract. Compensation paid to Contractor is in full consideration for any Work performed and 
any expenses incurred while performing said Work. 

6.